With high performance, high density, high speed, and
multiple chassises cascading, DarYu-X series launched
by Xinertel are designed for high end routers, high end
switches, data center switches, and high performance
security devices test.
DarYu-X series high performance network tester
The DarYu-X series high-performance network tester features
modular design and consists of chassis, test modules, and test

development, experimentation, and quality control.
DarYu 200
Ordering information
·
·
·
·
 ·
·
·
·
A unified platform for high-performance L2-7 test, supporting large-scale routing and switch protocol simulation and
application test (E2 series test module supports L23 test, U3 series test module supports L47 test)
Support 100G/50G/40G/25G/10G/5G/2.5G/GE (planned)
2.5U height, strong portability
Support for multiple chassis cascades of daisy chains for easy expansion for large-scale test
Supports multiple management IP modification methods
No need to learn new GUI of software
Support to download client software based on web browsers
Support API interface for Renix and supports TCL automated test
Key features
Product Name Product Description Product classification
DarYu 200 chassis DarYu 200 2-slot chassis DarYu 200 Chassis
E2-100G-4QSFP28-Q 4-port, 5-speed 100G/50G/40G/25G/10G test module
(planned)
DarYu 200 Chassis test
module
DarYu-X series
10
Specifications
Slot 2 slots
Dimensions
(WxDxH) 390mm× 113mm× 420mm
Weight Chassis only : about 10.5kg; Chassis with 2 test modules: about 15kg
Switch/Display
· Rear AC power supply
· Power, Fan, Temp, Link LED indicator, LCD
· Reset button of the main control of the chassis
· LCD control button of the chassis
I/O
· 1 HDMI display interface
· 1 RJ45 10/100/1000M management interface
· 1 SYNC-OUT, 1 SYNC-IN chassis cascade interface
· 1 RJ45 GPS RS232 serial port
· 1 PPS input BNC
· 2 USB Type A interfaces
Temperature Storage: -40° C to 70° C
Humidity Working : 20% to 85%;
Storage : 20% to 85%
Chassis power
supply 1 x 110V AC/220V AC 50/60Hz @10A single-phase power input
Noise The noise of the complete machine is ≤ 69dba at typical speed and ≤ 85dba at full speed
Operating system CentOS6.7 and above, 64bit
Network
management
· IPv4 management network; support panel button to modify IP address and query status
· Support Telnet/SSH terminal to modify IP and query status
· Support external display and keyboard to modify IP and query status
· Support web page download client, modify IP, query status
· Support License management and hardware management through client software
13
Hardware and electrical
characteristics E2-100G-4QSFP28-Q
Port speed Fiber port: 100G/50G/40G/25G/10G (planned)
Port density 4
Interface standards
· 100G: 100GBASE-SR4, 100GBASE-LR4
· 40G: 40GBASE-SR4, 40GBASE-LR4
· 25G: 25GBASE-SR
· 10G: 10GBASE-SR
QSFP28 to SFP28 breakout cable options: Clause 74 BASE-R FEC, Clause 91 RS- FEC, and Clause 108